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Department Name: First-Year Experience (FYE)

Dash Board Indicators:

New Student Orientation Attendance by Program Type and Term:

Program Type Summer 2016 Fall 2016 Spring 2017 Total 2016-2017 Total Percent

QuickConnect

NetConnect

CampusConnect

TOTAL:

New Student Attendance at Orientation by Program Type and Year:

. . . Percent Change | Percent Change
Program Type 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2015 to 2017 2014 to 2017

QuickConnect

NetConnect

CampusConnect

TOTAL:

Total New Student Orientation Attendance, Compared to Applications:

Al Attended Percent, | £v/EQ/EGIEC  Attended Percant,

. 1 : : Attended g 2 : : Attended
Applicants Orientation Orientation Applicants Orientation Orientation

Summer 2016 7,026

Fall 2016 15,446

Spring 2017 9,905

TOTAL: 32,377

Enroliment and Retention of Fall 2016 Students who Completed Orientation:

Fall 2016 Enrollment Rates Fall-to-Spring Retention Rates

(for students who completed an orientation) (for students who completed an orientation)

Completed Enrolled for Percent Retained to Percent
Orientation Fall Term Enrolled Spring 2017 Retained

Percent Percent

ALL STUDENTS , , 73% ) 69%

" Does not included concurrent enrollment applicants.

? These students have to complete an orientation: First-year Young (FY) / First-year Old (FO) / Early Grad (EG) /
Former Concurrent (FC).




Enroliment and Retention of Fall 2016 Students of Color who Completed Orientation:

Completed
Orientation

Fall 2016 Enrollment Rates

(for students who completed an orientation)

Enrolled for Percent
Fall Term Enrolled

Percent

Fall-to-Spring Retention Rates

(for students who completed an orientation)

Retained to
Spring 2017

Percent
Retained

Percent

African American

68%

69%

Asian American

79%

60%

Latino/Latina

78%

63%

Native American

72%

53%

Pacific Islander

70%

60%

ALL STUDENTS
OF COLOR:

77%

62%

Fall Enroliment and Fall-to-Spring Retention Rates by Year and Ethnicity:

Percent

Percent

Percent

Percent

Percent

Percent

African American

69%

72%

68%

68%

74%

69%

Asian American

71%

72%

79%

74%

72%

60%

Latino/a

65%

74%

78%

63%

63%

63%

Native American

67%

70%

72%

59%

74%

53%

Pacific Islander

68%

72%

70%

53%

56%

60%

White

68%

77%

74%

67%

70%

70%

ALL STUDENTS:

68%

76%

73%

66%

68%

69%

2016 Fall Enroliment, Fall-to-Spring Retention Rates, and GPA of Students who
participated in FYE sponsored programs:

Program Type

Bridge to Success /
Bruin Scholars®

Enrolled for

Fall 2016 Term

Fall 2016

Median GPA = Spring 2017 Term

Retained to

Percent
Retained

Spring 2017
Median GPA

GEAR UP 1% Year

Access U

PACE

* Bruin Scholars and Bridge to Success merged this year.




Programming or Service Highlights:

e Opverall attendance at Orientation increased in the 2016-2017 academic year by 12% from last
year, but it is still a 10% decrease from two years ago.

Over the last three years, the percentage of students completing a NetConnect Orientation has
gradually increased from 68% in 2015, to 70% in the last year, to 72% this year. Given this trend,
a major overhaul of the online orientation has begun, making great investments on the future of
our online orientation.

The number and percentage of students who persist from fall-to-spring semester has gradually
increased from 66% retention in 2015, to 68% last year, to an all-time high of 69% this year!

Welcome week activities continue to grow and expand. Reaching over 584 new students annually
and expanding to the West Valley Center.

Our FYE cohort programs underwent a restructure. The Bridge to Success program became a
prerequisite for all of our cohort programs and common requirements were adopted across all
cohort programs.

This year a two-day orientation was piloted with students from Granite School District. In
partnership with Admissions, FYE staff visited the nine Granite School District high schools on
day 1, and students were bussed to SLCC for day 2 of this orientation. Over 280 students
participated in day one, and of those 223 students participated in day two.

Advisors continued to present Accuplacer Tips and Tricks Workshops to admitted and continuing
students, finding a niche after orientation sessions targeting students who are not able to register
for classes due to missing test scores. Approximately 381 of students participated in this
workshop.

DegreeWorks workshops were piloted this year targeting 1 year students. FYE advisors worked
collaboratively with EDU 1020 faculty to teach new students how to use DegreeWorks to audit
their progress and to create their degree completion plan.

A West Valley Center Common Intellectual Experience was piloted with 20 students and with
support from West Valley Center faculty and staff.

Assessment Highlights:

e This year we completed the Program Review self-study and site visit. As a result of this process,
ten goals were created as part of a robust strategic and departmental action plan.




